VILLAGE OF HOSSTON PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA ORDINANCE NO. 2 OF 2021

TITLE: AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE SCHEDULE FOR 2021 REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston that the Regular Meetings for the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston shall be held on the second Tuesday of each month. All such meetings shall be held at 7:00 PM at the Village of Hosston Town Hall, located at 15669 Hwy 71, Hosston,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen, Village of Hosston, in due, legal and regular meeting convened that;

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that all Ordinances or Resolutions or parts thereof in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Ordinance shall be in immediate effect First Reading: January 4, 2021- Introduced and read by title and approved as read and set for Public Hearing on January 25, 2021 on motion by Alderman, seconded by Alderman,					
			Second Reading: January 25, 2021 - Having been approved on the first reading on January 4, 2021 and after publication of notice and a public hearing, was read by title, with motion to approve as read by Alderman, seconded by Alderman		
			YEAS:	(0)	
NAYS:	(0)				
ABSENT:	(0)				
ABSTAIN:	(0)				
THUS DONE, ORDAINED AND ESTABLISHED by the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston, Caddo Parish, Louisiana, at a meeting of said public body, duly held and conducted on January 25, 2021 in the Village Hall for the Village of Hosston.					
		Amanda Anglin, Acting Town Clerk			

